RESOLUTION #40-2012/2013

WHEREAS, Grundy County desires to adopt the Title VI Plan and Title VI Nondiscrimination Agreement with Iowa Department of Transportation, and

WHEREAS, The Title VI Plan is covered under Civil Rights Act of 1964, and

WHEREAS, The Grundy County Engineer, Gary Mauer, will be the Title VI Coordinator for Grundy County, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Grundy County approves and adopts the Grundy County Title VI Plan and approves the Title VI Nondiscrimination Agreement with Iowa Department of Transportation.

Adopted and Approved on June 17, 2013.

James Ross, Chairman

Grundy County Board of Supervisors

Attest:

By:

Rhonda Deters

Grundy County Auditor

Date: 17, 2013